



# LERTHAI FINANCE LIMITED

(Formerly known as *Marathwada Refractories Limited*)

(CIN: L65100KA1979PLC061580)

Reg. Off. Address: Office No. 312/313, Third Floor, Barton Centre, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bengaluru, KA - 560001

Website: [lerthaifinance.com](http://lerthaifinance.com) Email id: [company@lerthaifinance.com](mailto:company@lerthaifinance.com) Phone no. +91 80 4277 7800

---

8<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

## BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai- 400001

## The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range  
Dalhousie  
Kolkata-700 001

Dear Sir(s):

**Subject: Newspaper Publication of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2023**

Ref: Lerthai Finance Limited Scrip Code: (i) BSE: 502250; (ii) CSE: 023106

Please find enclosed, the newspaper publication of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended **on September 30, 2023** published in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English Language), November 8, 2023, all edition.
2. Vishwavani (Kannada Language), November 8, 2023, Bangalore Edition.

The advertisement copies are also being made available on the Company's website i.e. [www.lerthaifinance.com](http://www.lerthaifinance.com)

Thanking you,

**For Lerthai Finance Limited**

SNEHA  
KHANDELWAL

Digitally signed by  
SNEHA KHANDELWAL  
Date: 2023.11.08  
15:22:47 +05'30'

---

**Sneha Khandelwal**

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

ACS: 55597

**EAST COAST RAILWAY**

Tender No. e-T-M-MCC-OBHS-PUI-19-2023  
**NAME OF WORK :** MECHANIZED CLEANING OF COACHES AT COACHING DEPOT PURI, ON BOARD HOUSEKEEPING SERVICE AND LINEN DISTRIBUTION IN PURI BASED TRAINS FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS.  
**Advised Value (₹) :** 65,86,90,696.72  
**EMD (₹) :** 34,43,500/-, Tender Document Cost (₹) : 29,500/-, Period of Completion : 24 Months.  
**Bidding Start Date :** 07.11.2023  
**Closing Date & Time :** At 1530 hrs. of 21.11.2023.  
 Manual offers are not allowed against this tender and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.  
 Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-tender is available in website: <http://www.irsp.gov.in>  
 Sr. Divisional Mechanical Engineer, PR-749(O/23-24), Khurda Road

For Advertising in TENDER PAGES Contact **JITENDRA PATIL**  
 Mobile No.: 9029012015  
 Landline No.: 67440215

**LANDMARK DALMIA GROUP Landmark Property Development Company Limited**

REGD. OFFICE: 11TH FLOOR, NARAIN MANZIL, 23, BARAKHAMBRA ROAD, NEW DELHI-110 001  
 [CIN - L13100DL1976PLC188942] Phone: (011) 43621200 FAX: (011) 41501333  
 Email: [info@landmarkproperty.in](mailto:info@landmarkproperty.in) Website: [www.landmarkproperty.in](http://www.landmarkproperty.in)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended					Year ended
		30th Sept, 2023	30th June, 2023	30th Sept, 2022	30th Sept, 2023	30th Sept, 2022	31st March, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	39.69	55.84	22.06	95.53	43.37	66.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional Items)	8.56	24.58	(22.43)	33.14	(27.67)	(739.17)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	8.56	24.58	(22.43)	33.14	(27.67)	(739.17)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	7.89	18.48	(16.54)	26.37	(21.67)	(654.08)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7.89	18.48	(16.54)	26.37	(21.67)	(654.16)
6	Equity Share Capital(Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	4,199.35
8	Earnings Per Shares( Face Value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.006	0.01	(0.01)	0.02	(0.02)	(0.49)
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.006	0.01	(0.01)	0.02	(0.02)	(0.49)

Note : There were no exceptional items during the quarter ended 30th September, 2023.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the stock exchanges websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.landmarkproperty.in](http://www.landmarkproperty.in)

For Landmark Property Development Company limited, Sd/- Gaurav Dalmia  
 Chairperson & Managing Director

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 07.11.2023

**LERTHAI FINANCE LIMITED (CIN:L65100KA1979PLC061580)**

Registered Office: Barton Centre, Office No. 312/313, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bangalore 560001, India  
 Statement of Audited Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023  
 (Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	12.31	26.22	7.04
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Equity Share Capital	70.00	70.00	70.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
(as on 30-Sep-23) (as on 30-Sep-23) (as on 30-Sep-22)			
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website [www.lerthainance.com](http://www.lerthainance.com)

For Lerthai Finance Limited Sd/- Mr. Shao Xing Max Yang  
 Chairman and Director  
 DIN 08114973

Place: Bengaluru  
 Date: 07 November 2023

**SAKSOFT SAKSOFT LIMITED**

Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block - A, No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096  
 Phone : +91-44-24543500, CIN: L7200TN1999PLC054429 | Email : [investorqueries@saksoft.co.in](mailto:investorqueries@saksoft.co.in) | website : [www.saksoft.com](http://www.saksoft.com)

**Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023**

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Six month ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Six month ended 30.09.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income	19,217.59	37,720.75	16,697.05	31,816.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,527.74	5,043.09	1,932.07	3,712.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,242.35	5,094.30	1,514.54	2,911.60
Equity Share capital	1,006.86	1,006.86	1,056.40	1,056.40
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.51	5.02	1.93	3.71
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.30	4.59	1.78	3.42
Notes :				
1. Key Standalone financial information				
Turnover	6,090.09	12,100.50	5,452.82	10,240.62
Profit / (Loss) before tax	1,137.64	2,197.26	925.05	1,464.68
Profit / (Loss) after tax	893.04	1,736.86	751.59	1,149.20

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, [www.saksoft.com](http://www.saksoft.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

3. The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 07, 2023 has declared an Interim Dividend of Re. 0.40/- per equity share (40%) of the Face Value of Re 1/- share fully paid up.

4. Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Sakssoft Inc, USA, a wholly owned subsidiary of Sakssoft Limited acquired the entire shareholding of Solveda Software India Private Limited & Solveda LLC, effective August 2023 making it a wholly owned subsidiary of Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Sakssoft Inc, USA and a step down subsidiary of Sakssoft Limited.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- Aditya Krishna  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 Place: Chennai  
 Date: November 07, 2023

**TAINWALA CHEMICALS AND PLASTICS (INDIA) LIMITED**

CIN: L24100MH1985PLC037387  
 Regd. Off.: Tainwala House, Road No. 18, M.I.D.C., Marol, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093  
 Tel No: 022-67166161; Email: [cs@tainwala.in](mailto:cs@tainwala.in); [www.tainwala.in](http://www.tainwala.in)

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

Particulars	(Amount in INR Lakhs)			
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year ended
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1173.94	702.89	501.54	1,876.83
Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	533.94	26.40	270.66	560.34
Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	533.94	26.40	270.66	560.34
Net Profit/(loss) for the period After Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	472.44	26.40	243.99	498.84
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	178.81	978.33	264.54	1,157.14
Paid up Equity Share Capital	936.39	936.39	936.39	936.39
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,585.56	7,406.72	5,814.76	7,585.56
Securities Premium Account	2,507.16	2,507.16	2,507.16	2,507.16
Net worth	11,029.11	10,850.27	9,258.31	11,029.11
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
Basic and Diluted EPS	5.05	0.28	2.61	5.33
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-

NOTES:  
 1. The financial statements for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 7, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified opinion. The financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.  
 2. Segments have been identified in line with the Indian Accounting Standard - 108 "Operating Segment" specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules framed thereunder.  
 3. Figures of previous periods/years have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- Ramesh Tainwala  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Date: November 7, 2023  
 DIN: 00234109

**KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED**

A Kirloskar Group Company  
 Registered Office: Yamuna, S. No. 98 (3 to 7), Plot No. 3, Baner, Pune - 411 045.  
 CIN No.: L29113PN1920PLC000670



Enriching Lives

**Unaudited Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2023**

(Rupees in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	6,054	5,989	11,911	25,729	9,154	8,680	18,204	37,575
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	497	325	947	2,212	725	420	1,624	3,223
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	497	281	947	2,073	725	420	1,674	3,181
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	351	205	688	1,526	509	307	1,145	2,358
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	294	194	621	1,501	417	224	1,042	2,511
6	Equity Share Capital	159	159	159	159	159	159	159	159
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	12,358	-	-	-	13,881
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (from continuing operations) (not annualized)								
	(a) Basic	4.42	2.58	8.66	19.22	6.35	3.87	14.36	29.59
	(b) Diluted	4.42	2.58	8.66	19.22	6.35	3.87	14.36	29.59

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.kirloskarpumps.com](http://www.kirloskarpumps.com).
- Exceptional item represents provision made towards impairment of its investment in the subsidiary company viz. 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' in respective period in standalone financials.
- Exceptional items for quarter ended 30 June 2023 and half year ended 30 September 2023 represent net credit on account of reversal of provisions related to projects and sales tax in respect of Company's subsidiary 'Karad Projects and Motors Limited' in consolidated financials.
- Exceptional item for year ended 31 March 2023, represent amount paid by the Company's subsidiary 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' (TKSL) to Government of Maharashtra towards change in usage of part of the land owned by it as per collector order dated 19 October 2022 in consolidated financials.
- Figures for earlier periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's figure.

For KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED

Sd/- SANJAY KIRLOSKAR  
 CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN : 00007885

Date : 07 November 2023  
 Place : Dewas

• Tel: +91 20 6721 4444  
 • Email: [secretarial@kbl.co.in](mailto:secretarial@kbl.co.in) • Website: [www.kirloskarpumps.com](http://www.kirloskarpumps.com)

**Transpek Transpek Industry Limited**

relative Chemistry

Registered Office : 4th Floor, Lillieria 1038, Gotri - Sevasi Road, Vadodara - 390021.  
 Tel : 0265 - 6700300 Email : [secretarial@transpek.com](mailto:secretarial@transpek.com) Website : [www.transpek.com](http://www.transpek.com)  
 CIN : L23205GJ1965PLC001343

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.**

PARTICULARS	Standalone (Rs. In Lakhs)							Consolidated (Rs. In Lakhs)						
	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)		
	Revenue from Operations	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98	82,689.75	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98	82,689.75	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	556.02	2,125.48	2,668.27	2,681.50	4,882.12	11,280.12	555.94	2,125.42	2,668.23	2,681.36	4,882.04	11,279.81		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	556.02	2,125.48	2,668.27	2,681.50	4,882.12	11,280.12	555.94	2,125.42	2,668.23	2,681.36	4,882.04	11,279.81		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	299.44	1,585.05	1,998.54	1,884.49	3,638.56	8,348.02	299.36	1,584.99	1,998.50	1,884.35	3,638.48	8,347.71		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,583.79	1,853.67	3,485.77	4,437.46	4,910.84	11,490.82	2,583.71	1,853.61	3,485.73	4,437.32	4,910.76	11,490.51		
Equity Share Capital	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	61,007.38	51,525.97	58,105.95	-	-	-	61,006.32	51,526.30	58,105.95		
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)														
Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	5.36	28.38	35.78	33.74	65.14	149.46	5.36	28.38	35.78	33.74	65.14	149.45		

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website at [www.transpek.com](http://www.transpek.com) and the Stock Exchange's Website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

Date : November 6, 2023  
 Place : Vadodara

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Six month ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Six month ended 30.09.2022
Total Income	19,217.59	37,720.75	16,697.05	31,816.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,527.74	5,043.09	1,932.07	3,712.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,242.35	5,094.30	1,514.54	2,911.60
Equity Share Capital	1,006.86	1,006.86	1,056.40	1,056.40
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.51	5.02	1.93	3.71
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.30	4.59	1.78	3.42
Notes:				
1 Key Standalone financial information				
Turnover				
Profit / (Loss) before tax	1,137.64	2,197.26	925.05	1,464.68
Profit / (Loss) after tax	893.04	1,736.86	751.59	1,149.20
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges on November 07, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.				
3. The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 07, 2023 has declared an Interim Dividend of Re. 0.40/- per equity share (40%) of the Face Value of Re 1/- share fully paid up.				
4. Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc. USA, a wholly owned subsidiary of Saksoft Limited acquired the entire shareholding of Solveda Software India Private Limited & Solveda LLC effective August 2023 making it a wholly owned subsidiary of Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc. USA and a step down subsidiary of Saksoft Limited.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Aditya Krishna Chairman & Managing Director				
Place: Chennai Date: November 07, 2023				

### KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED

A Kirloskar Group Company  
Registered Office: Yamuna, S. No. 98 (3 to 7), Plot No. 3, Baner, Pune - 411 045.  
CIN No.: L29113PN1920PLC000670



Enriching Lives

### Unaudited Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2023

(Rupees in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,054	5,989	11,911	25,729	9,154	8,680	18,204	37,575
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	497	325	947	2,212	725	420	1,624	3,223
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	497	281	947	2,073	725	420	1,674	3,181
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	351	205	688	1,526	509	307	1,145	2,358
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	294	194	621	1,501	417	224	1,042	2,511
6	Equity Share Capital	159	159	159	159	159	159	159	159
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year				12,358				13,881
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (from continuing operations) (not annualized)								
	(a) Basic	4.42	2.58	8.66	19.22	6.35	3.87	14.36	29.59
	(b) Diluted	4.42	2.58	8.66	19.22	6.35	3.87	14.36	29.59

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kirloskarpumps.com.
  - Exceptional item represents provision made towards impairment of its investment in the subsidiary company viz. 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' in respective period in standalone financials.
  - Exceptional items for quarter ended 30 June 2023 and half year ended 30 September 2023 represent net credit on account of reversal of provisions related to projects and sales tax in respect of Company's subsidiary 'Karad Projects and Motors Limited.' in consolidated financials.
  - Exceptional item for year ended 31 March 2023, represent amount paid by the Company's subsidiary 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' (TKSL) to Government of Maharashtra towards change in usage of part of the land owned by it as per collector order dated 19 October 2022 in consolidated financials.
  - Figures for earlier periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's figure.

For KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
SANJAY KIRLOSKAR  
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN : 00007885

Date : 07 November 2023  
Place : Dewas

Tel : +91 20 6721 4444  
Email: [secretarial@kbl.co.in](mailto:secretarial@kbl.co.in) Website: [www.kirloskarpumps.com](http://www.kirloskarpumps.com)

### LERTHAI FINANCE LIMITED

(CIN:L65100KA1979PLC061580)  
Registered Office: Barton Centre, Office No. 312/313, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bangalore 560001, India  
Statement of Audited Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	12.31	26.22	7.04
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Equity Share Capital	70.00	70.00	70.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-22)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website [www.lerthainfinance.com](http://www.lerthainfinance.com)

For Lertthai Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
Mr. Shao Xing Max Yang  
Chairman and Director  
DIN 08114973

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: 07<sup>th</sup> November 2023

### "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement."

### Transpek Transpek Industry Limited

Registered Office : 4th Floor, Lillera 1038, Gotri - Sevasi Road, Vadodara - 390021.  
Tel : 0265 - 6700300 Email : [secretarial@transpek.com](mailto:secretarial@transpek.com) Website : [www.transpek.com](http://www.transpek.com)

CIN : L23205GJ1965PLC001343

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.

PARTICULARS	Standalone (Rs. In Lakhs)						Consolidated (Rs. In Lakhs)					
	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98	82,689.75	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98	82,689.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	556.02	2,125.48	2,668.27	2,681.50	4,882.12	11,280.12	555.94	2,125.42	2,668.23	2,681.36	4,882.04	11,279.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	556.02	2,125.48	2,668.27	2,681.50	4,882.12	11,280.12	555.94	2,125.42	2,668.23	2,681.36	4,882.04	11,279.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	299.44	1,585.05	1,998.54	1,884.49	3,638.56	8,348.02	299.36	1,584.99	1,998.50	1,884.35	3,638.48	8,347.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,583.79	1,853.67	3,485.77	4,437.46	4,910.84	11,490.82	2,583.71	1,853.61	3,485.73	4,437.32	4,910.76	11,490.51
Equity Share Capital	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	--	--	--	61,007.38	51,525.97	58,105.95	--	--	--	61,006.32	51,526.30	58,105.95
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)												
Basic & Diluted (Rs. )	5.36	28.38	35.78	33.74	65.14	149.46	5.36	28.38	35.78	33.74	65.14	149.45

**Note:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website at [www.transpek.com](http://www.transpek.com) and the Stock Exchange's Website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

Date : November 6, 2023  
Place : Vadodara

For TRANOSPEK INDUSTRY LIMITED  
BIMAL V. MEHTA  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 00081171

tej-1123

### SOFTTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED

CIN: L30107PN1996PLC016718

Registered Office : SoftTech Towers, S NO 1/1A/7 8 15 16 17 Plot No. BCD 1-Baner, Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner Road, Pune: 411045.  
Tel : +91 20 67183711 Website : [www.softtech-engr.com](http://www.softtech-engr.com) Email id : [compliance@softtech-engr.com](mailto:compliance@softtech-engr.com)

### EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30/9/2023	30/6/2023	30/9/2022	30/9/2023	31/3/2023	30/9/2023	30/6/2023	30/9/2022	30/9/2023	30/9/2022	31/3/2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,870.42	1,881.11	1,717.92	3,751.53	2,931.79	6,534.09	1,912.05	1,881.11	1,717.92	3,793.16	2,931.79	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	256.99	146.21	232.94	403.19	341.24	860.85	166.82	85.04	197.45	251.85	294.27	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	256.99	146.21	232.94	403.19	341.24	860.85	166.82	85.04	197.45	251.85	294.27	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	188.34	111.52	174.28	299.85	255.54	579.82	98.17	50.35	138.79	148.52	208.57	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	180.07	111.52	179.43	291.58	264.97	630.32	89.09	48.01	137.25	137.10	210.70	
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	9,072.97	-	-	-	-	8,522.01	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
1.	Basic:	1.74	1.03	1.72	2.77	2.52	5.53	0.97	0.51	1.54	1.48	2.24	
2.	Diluted:	1.68	1.00	1.72	2.68	2.52	5.48	0.94	0.49	1.54	1.43	2.24	

**Note:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7th November, 2023 and the same is filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at National Stock Exchange ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Bombay Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website ([www.softtech-engr.com](http://www.softtech-engr.com)).

Place : Pune  
Date : 07<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

For SoftTech Engineers Limited  
Sd/-  
Vijay Gupta  
CEO & Managing Director

indianexpress.com



I get the inside information and get inside the information.

Inform your opinion with investigative journalism.

The Indian Express. For the Indian Intelligent.

The Indian EXPRESS  
— JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —

**LERTHAI FINANCE LIMITED**  
(CIN:L65100KA1979PLC061580)

Registered Office: Barton Centre, Office No. 312/313, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bangalore 560001, India  
Statement of Audited Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023  
(Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	12.31	26.22	7.04
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Equity Share Capital	70.00	70.00	70.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-22)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website [www.lerthalfinance.com](http://www.lerthalfinance.com)

**For Lerthai Finance Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Mr. Shao Xing Max Yang**  
Chairman and Director  
DIN 08114973

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: 07<sup>th</sup> November 2023

**SAKSOFT SAKSOFT LIMITED**  
THE LOGIC TESTING SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infotech Park, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block - A, No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanachavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096.  
Phone: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 | Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in | website: www.saksoft.com

**Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023**

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023		Six month ended 30.09.2023		Quarter ended 30.09.2022		Six month ended 30.09.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income	19,217.59	37,720.75	16,697.05	31,816.83				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,527.74	5,043.09	1,932.07	3,712.53				
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,242.35	5,094.30	1,514.54	2,911.60				
Equity Share Capital	1,006.86	1,006.86	1,056.40	1,056.40				
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- (a) Basic (Rs.)	2.51	5.02	1.93	3.71				
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.30	4.59	1.78	3.42				
<b>Notes:</b>								
1. Key Standalone financial information								
Turnover	6,090.09	12,100.50	5,452.82	10,240.62				
Profit/( Loss ) before tax	1,137.64	2,197.26	925.05	1,464.68				
Profit/( Loss ) after tax	893.04	1,736.86	751.59	1,149.20				

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website: [www.saksoft.com](http://www.saksoft.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

3. The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 07, 2023 has declared an Interim Dividend of Re. 0.40/- per equity share (40%) of the Face Value of Re 1/- share fully paid up.

4. Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc, USA, a wholly owned subsidiary of Saksoft Limited acquired the entire shareholding of Solveida Software India Private Limited & Solveida LLC effective August 2023 making it a wholly owned subsidiary of Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc, USA and a step down subsidiary of Saksoft Limited.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
Sd/-  
**Aditya Krishna**  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chennai  
Date: November 07, 2023

**KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED**

A Kirloskar Group Company  
Registered Office: Yamuna, S. No. 98 (3 to 7), Plot No. 3, Baner, Pune - 411 045.  
CIN No.: L29113PN1920PLC000670



Enriching Lives

**Unaudited Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2023**

(Rupees in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		<b>Unaudited</b>	Unaudited	<b>Unaudited</b>	Audited	<b>Unaudited</b>	Unaudited	<b>Unaudited</b>	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	<b>6,054</b>	5,989	<b>11,911</b>	25,729	<b>9,154</b>	8,680	<b>18,204</b>	37,575
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	<b>497</b>	325	<b>947</b>	2,212	<b>725</b>	420	<b>1,624</b>	3,223
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	<b>497</b>	281	<b>947</b>	2,073	<b>725</b>	420	<b>1,674</b>	3,181
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	<b>351</b>	205	<b>688</b>	1,526	<b>509</b>	307	<b>1,145</b>	2,358
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	<b>294</b>	194	<b>621</b>	1,501	<b>417</b>	224	<b>1,042</b>	2,511
6	Equity Share Capital	<b>159</b>	159	<b>159</b>	159	<b>159</b>	159	<b>159</b>	159
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year				12,358				13,881
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (from continuing operations) (not annualized)								
	(a) Basic	<b>4.42</b>	2.58	<b>8.66</b>	19.22	<b>6.35</b>	3.87	<b>14.36</b>	29.59
	(b) Diluted	<b>4.42</b>	2.58	<b>8.66</b>	19.22	<b>6.35</b>	3.87	<b>14.36</b>	29.59

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.kirloskarpumps.com](http://www.kirloskarpumps.com).
- Exceptional item represents provision made towards impairment of its investment in the subsidiary company viz. 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' in respective period in standalone financials.
- Exceptional items for quarter ended 30 June 2023 and half year ended 30 September 2023 represent net credit on account of reversal of provisions related to projects and sales tax in respect of Company's subsidiary 'Karad Projects and Motors Limited,' in consolidated financials.
- Exceptional item for year ended 31 March 2023, represent amount paid by the Company's subsidiary 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' (TKSL) to Government of Maharashtra towards change in usage of part of the land owned by it as per collector order dated 19 October 2022 in consolidated financials.
- Figures for earlier periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's figure.

**For KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED**

Sd/-  
**SANJAY KIRLOSKAR**  
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN : 00007885

Date : 07 November 2023  
Place : Dewas

\* Tel: +91 20 6721 4444

\* Email: [secretarial@kbl.co.in](mailto:secretarial@kbl.co.in) \* Website: [www.kirloskarpumps.com](http://www.kirloskarpumps.com)

**INTEGRA ESSENTIA LIMITED**

(Formerly known as Integra Garments & Textiles Limited)

CIN: L74110DL2007PLC396238

REGD OFF: 902, 9th Floor, Aggarwal Cyber Plaza-1, Netaji Subhash Place, North West, New Delhi,-110034, India

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	FIGURES IN LAKHS EXCEPT SHARE DATA											
		STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
1	Total Income	7,475.67	5,639.91	5,940.55	13,115.58	11,537.01	24,550.15	7,475.67	5,639.91	5,940.55	13,115.58	11,537.01	24,550.15
2	Total Expenses	6,496.86	5,462.93	5,730.35	11,959.79	11,268.49	23,832.05	6,496.86	5,462.93	5,730.35	11,959.79	11,268.49	23,832.05
3	Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax	978.81	176.98	210.20	1,155.79	268.52	717.50	978.81	176.98	210.20	1,155.79	268.52	717.50
4	Exceptional Items	-0.00	-	5.50	-0.00	5.50	-	1.34	6.93	11.18	8.27	11.18	6.20
5	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	978.82	176.98	204.70	1,155.80	263.02	717.50	980.16	183.91	215.88	1,164.07	274.20	723.70
6	Total Tax Expense	225.28	65.61	-	290.89	-	57.03	227.36	65.61	-	292.97	-	57.03
7	Profit/(Loss) for the period	753.53	111.37	204.70	864.90	263.02	660.48	752.79	118.30	215.88	871.09	274.20	666.67
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	802.67	111.37	204.70	914.04	263.02	660.48	801.93	118.30	215.88	920.23	274.20	666.67
9	Paid up equity share capital (Face value)	4,570.33	4,570.33	3,856.82	4,570.33	3,856.82	4,570.33	4,570.33	4,570.33	3,856.82	4,570.33	3,856.82	4,570.33
10	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	6,596.14	3,075.72	-1,627.01	6,596.14	-1,627.01	2,964.35	6,608.53	3,082.65	-1,615.83	6,608.53	-1,615.83	2,970.55
11	Earnings per Equity Share (Basic & Diluted)	0.19	0.02	0.05	0.19	0.07	0.14	0.19	0.03	0.06	0.19	0.07	0.15

**Notes:**

- The Consolidated financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
- The results of the Company are also available for investors at [www.integraessentia.com](http://www.integraessentia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

**For Integra Essentia Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Vishesh Gupta**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00255689

Place: Delhi  
Date: November 06th, 2023

**ARVIND FASHIONS LIMITED**

CIN - L52399GJ2016PLC085595

Regd. Office: Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 380025

A MEMBER OF LALBAHI GROUP

Website: [www.arvindfashions.com](http://www.arvindfashions.com) Email: [investor.relations@arvindbrands.co.in](mailto:investor.relations@arvindbrands.co.in)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

(in Crores except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		<b>Unaudited</b>	Unaudited	<b>Unaudited</b>	Unaudited	<b>Unaudited</b>	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,271.48	968.08	1,201.85	2,239.56	2,124.32	4,473.58
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	48.19	14.43	45.10	62.62	58.32	128.03
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	48.19	14.43	45.10	62.62	58.32	128.03
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	37.03	(4.53)	28.08	32.50	36.25	87.92
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing and Discontinuing operations	37.03	(4.53)	28.08	32.50	36.25	86.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	37.39	(5.64)	28.91	31.75	37.75	86.20
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	53.15	53.13	53.10	53.15	53.10	53.13
7	Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						856.51
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 4/- each) ( Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)	1.63	(1.24)	1.37	0.39	1.34	2.77
	Diluted : (Rs.)	1.63	(1.24)	1.37	0.39	1.33	2.76

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.arvindfashions.com](http://www.arvindfashions.com)
- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 which have been subjected to limited review by the Auditors of the Group, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 7, 2023 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.

**Standalone Information:**

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
Total Income	201.75	174.89	180.55	376.64	298.40	758.59
Profit/(Loss) before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.91	45.01	9.38	55.92	11.08	10.10
Profit/(Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(24.24)	45.01	9.38	20.77	11.08	10.10
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(24.75)	38.78	9.28	14.03	10.95	9.86
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	(0.15)	(0.10)	(0.19)	(0.25)	(0.24)	(0.44)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) after tax	(24.90)	38.68	9.09	13.78	10.71	9.42

Place: Bangalore  
Date: November 7, 2023

**For Arvind Fashions Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Shailesh Chaturvedi**  
Managing Director & CEO

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**Transpek Industry Limited**  
reative

**SAKSOFT SAKSOFT LIMITED**  
 your digital transformation partner  
 Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block - A, No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096.  
 Phone: +91-44-24543500. CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 | Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in | website: www.saksoft.com

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Six month ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Six month ended 30.09.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income	19,217.59	37,720.75	16,697.05	31,816.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,527.74	5,043.09	1,932.07	3,712.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,242.35	5,094.30	1,514.54	2,911.60
Equity Share Capital	1,006.86	1,006.86	1,056.40	1,056.40
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.51	5.02	1.93	3.71
(b) Diluted ( Rs.)	2.30	4.59	1.78	3.42
Notes :				
1 Key Standalone financial information				
Turnover	6,090.09	12,100.50	5,452.82	10,240.62
Profit/( Loss ) before tax	1,137.64	2,197.26	925.05	1,464.68
Profit/( Loss ) after tax	893.04	1,736.86	751.59	1,149.20

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges on November 07, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

3. The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 07, 2023 has declared an Interim Dividend of Re. 0.40/- per equity share (40%) of the Face Value of Re 1/- share fully paid up.

4. Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc, USA, a wholly owned subsidiary of Saksoft Limited acquired the entire shareholding of Solveda Software India Private Limited & Solveda LLC effective August 2023 making it a wholly owned subsidiary of Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc, USA and a step down subsidiary of Saksoft Limited.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Aditya Krishna**  
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chennai  
 Date: November 07, 2023

**KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED**

A Kirloskar Group Company  
 Registered Office: Yamuna, S. No. 98 (3 to 7), Plot No. 3, Baner, Pune - 411 045.  
 CIN No.: L29113PN1920PLC000670



Enriching Lives

**Unaudited Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from Operations	6,054	5,989	11,911	25,729	9,154	8,680	18,204	37,575
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items )	497	325	947	2,212	725	420	1,624	3,223
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items )	497	281	947	2,073	725	420	1,674	3,181
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items )	351	205	688	1,526	509	307	1,145	2,358
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	294	194	621	1,501	417	224	1,042	2,511
6	Equity Share Capital	159	159	159	159	159	159	159	159
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year				12,358				13,881
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (from continuing operations) (not annualized)								
	(a) Basic	4.42	2.58	8.66	19.22	6.35	3.87	14.36	29.59
	(b) Diluted	4.42	2.58	8.66	19.22	6.35	3.87	14.36	29.59

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kirloskarpumps.com.
- Exceptional item represents provision made towards impairment of its investment in the subsidiary company viz. 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' in respective period in standalone financials.
- Exceptional items for quarter ended 30 June 2023 and half year ended 30 September 2023 represent net credit on account of reversal of provisions related to projects and sales tax in respect of Company's subsidiary 'Karad Projects and Motors Limited.' in consolidated financials.
- Exceptional item for year ended 31 March 2023, represent amount paid by the Company's subsidiary 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' (TKSL) to Government of Maharashtra towards change in usage of part of the land owned by it as per collector order dated 19 October 2022 in consolidated financials.
- Figures for earlier periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's figure.

For KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED

Sd/-  
**SANJAY KIRLOSKAR**  
 CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN : 00007885

Date : 07 November 2023  
 Place : Dewas

• Tel: +91 20 6721 4444  
 • Email: secretarial@kbl.co.in • Website: www.kirloskarpumps.com

**LERTHAI FINANCE LIMITED**  
 (CIN:L65100KA1979PLC061580)  
 Registered Office: Barton Centre, Office No. 312/313, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bangalore 560001, India  
 Statement of Audited Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023  
 (Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	12.31	26.22	7.04
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Equity Share Capital	70.00	70.00	70.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			
	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-22)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.lerthaifinance.com

For Lerthai Finance Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Mr. Shao Xing Max Yang**  
 Chairman and Director  
 DIN 08114973

Place: Bengaluru  
 Date: 07<sup>th</sup> November 2023

**"IMPORTANT**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement."

**Transpek Transpek Industry Limited**  
 relative Chemistry  
 Registered Office : 4th Floor, Lillieria 1038, Gotri - Sevasi Road, Vadodara - 390021.  
 Tel : 0265 - 6700300 Email : secretarial@transpek.com Website : www.transpek.com  
 CIN : L23205GJ1965PLC001343

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.**

PARTICULARS	Standalone ( Rs. in Lakhs )						Consolidated (Rs. in Lakhs )					
	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98	82,689.75	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98	82,689.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	556.02	2,125.48	2,668.27	2,681.50	4,882.12	11,280.12	555.94	2,125.42	2,668.23	2,681.36	4,882.04	11,279.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	556.02	2,125.48	2,668.27	2,681.50	4,882.12	11,280.12	555.94	2,125.42	2,668.23	2,681.36	4,882.04	11,279.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	299.44	1,585.05	1,998.54	1,884.49	3,638.56	8,348.02	299.36	1,584.99	1,998.50	1,884.35	3,638.48	8,347.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,583.79	1,853.67	3,485.77	4,437.46	4,910.84	11,490.82	2,583.71	1,853.61	3,485.73	4,437.32	4,910.76	11,490.51
Equity Share Capital	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	--	--	--	61,007.38	51,525.97	58,105.95	--	--	--	61,006.32	51,526.30	58,105.95
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)												
Basic & Diluted (Rs. )	5.36	28.38	35.78	33.74	65.14	149.46	5.36	28.38	35.78	33.74	65.14	149.45

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website at www.transpek.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com

Date : November 6, 2023  
 Place : Vadodara

For TRANSPERK INDUSTRY LIMITED  
 BIMAL V. MEHTA  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN: 00081171

indianexpress.com



I get the inside information  
 and get inside the information.

Inform your opinion  
 with investigative journalism.

The Indian Express.  
 For the Indian Intelligent.

The Indian EXPRESS  
 JOURNALISM OF COURAGE

**SOFTTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED**

CIN: L30107PN1996PLC016718

Registered Office : SoftTech Towers, S NO 1/1A/7 8 15 16 17 Plot No. BCD 1-Baner, Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner Road, Pune: 411045.  
 Tel : +91 20 67183711 Website : www.softtech-engr.com Email id : compliance@softtech-engr.com

**EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30/9/2023	30/6/2023	30/9/2022	30/9/2023	30/9/2022	31/3/2023	30/9/2023	30/6/2023	30/9/2022	30/9/2023	31/3/2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,870.42	1,881.11	1,717.92	3,751.53	2,931.79	6,534.09	1,912.05	1,881.11	1,717.92	3,793.16	2,931.79	6,540.48
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	256.99	146.21	232.94	403.19	341.24	860.85	166.82	85.04	197.45	251.85	294.27	642.55
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	256.99	146.21	232.94	403.19	341.24	860.85	166.82	85.04	197.45	251.85	294.27	642.55
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	188.34	111.52	174.28	299.85	255.54	579.82	98.17	50.35	138.79	148.52	208.57	361.52
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	180.07	111.52	179.43	291.58	264.97	630.32	89.09	48.01	137.25	137.10	210.70	398.45
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						9,072.97						8,522.01
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
1.	Basic:	1.74	1.03	1.72	2.77	2.52	5.53	0.97	0.51	1.54	1.48	2.24	3.81
2.	Diluted:	1.68	1.00	1.72	2.68	2.52	5.48	0.94	0.49	1.54	1.43	2.24	3.78

**Note:**

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7th November, 2023 and the same is filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.softtech-engr.com).

For SoftTech Engineers Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Vijay Gupta**  
 CEO & Managing Director

Place : Pune  
 Date : 07<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

## LERTHAI FINANCE LIMITED

(CIN:L65100KA1979PLC061580)

Registered Office: Barton Centre, Office No. 312/313, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bangalore 560001, India  
Statement of Audited Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023  
(Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year, ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-22)
Total income from operations (net)	12.31	26.22	7.04
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Equity Share Capital	70.00	70.00	70.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.lerthaifinance.com

For Lerthai Finance Limited

Sd/-

Mr. Shao Xing Max Yang

Chairman and Director

DIN 08114973

Place: Bengaluru

Date: 07<sup>th</sup> November 2023

## SAKSOFT LIMITED

Regd & Corp. Office: Global Infocity Park, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block - A, No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096. Phone: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 | Email: investorqueries@saksoft.co.in | Website: www.saksoft.com

## Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Six month ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Six month ended 30.09.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income	19,217.59	37,720.75	16,697.05	31,816.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,527.74	5,043.09	1,932.07	3,712.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,242.35	5,094.30	1,514.54	2,911.60
Equity Share capital	1,006.86	1,006.86	1,056.40	1,056.40
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.51	5.02	1.93	3.71
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.30	4.59	1.78	3.42

Notes:

- Key Standalone financial information
- Turnover
- Profit / (Loss) before tax
- Profit / (Loss) after tax

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

3. The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 07, 2023 has declared an Interim Dividend of Re. 0.40/- per equity share (40%) of the Face Value of Re 1/- share fully paid up.

4. Three Sixty Logical Testing Services Private Limited & Sakssoft Inc, USA, a wholly owned subsidiary of Sakssoft Limited acquired the entire shareholding of Solveda Software India Private Limited & Solveda LLC effective August 2023 making it a wholly owned subsidiary of Three Sixty Logical Testing Services Private Limited & Sakssoft Inc, USA and a step down subsidiary of Sakssoft Limited.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Aditya Krishna

Chairman &amp; Managing Director

Place: Chennai

Date: November 07, 2023

## KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED

A Kirloskar Group Company  
Registered Office: Yamuna, S. No. 98 (3 to 7), Plot No. 3, Baner, Pune - 411 045.  
CIN No.: L29113PN1920PLC000670

Enriching Lives

## Unaudited Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2023

(Rupees in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	6,054	5,989	11,911	25,729	9,154	8,680	18,204	37,575
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	497	325	947	2,212	725	420	1,624	3,223
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	497	281	947	2,073	725	420	1,674	3,181
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	351	205	688	1,526	509	307	1,145	2,358
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	294	194	621	1,501	417	224	1,042	2,511
6	Equity Share Capital	159	159	159	159	159	159	159	159
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	12,358	-	-	-	13,881
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (from continuing operations) (not annualized)								
	(a) Basic	4.42	2.58	8.66	19.22	6.35	3.87	14.36	29.59
	(b) Diluted	4.42	2.58	8.66	19.22	6.35	3.87	14.36	29.59

## Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kirloskarpumps.com.
- Exceptional item represents provision made towards impairment of its investment in the subsidiary company viz. 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' in respective period in standalone financials.
- Exceptional items for quarter ended 30 June 2023 and half year ended 30 September 2023 represent net credit on account of reversal of provisions related to projects and sales tax in respect of Company's subsidiary 'Karad Projects and Motors Limited.' in consolidated financials.
- Exceptional item for year ended 31 March 2023, represent amount paid by the Company's subsidiary 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' (TKSL) to Government of Maharashtra towards change in usage of part of the land owned by it as per collector order dated 19 October 2022 in consolidated financials.
- Figures for earlier periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's figure.

For KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED

Sd/-

SANJAY KIRLOSKAR

CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN : 00007885

Date : 07 November 2023

Place : Dewas

\* Tel: +91 20 6721 4444

\* Email: secretarial@kbl.co.in \* Website: www.kirloskarpumps.com

## INTEGRA ESSENTIA LIMITED

(Formerly known as Integra Garments &amp; Textiles Limited)

CIN: L74110DL2007PLC396238

REGD OFF: 902, 9th Floor, Aggarwal Cyber Plaza-1, Netaji Subhash Place, North West, New Delhi, -110034, India

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	FIGURES IN LAKHS EXCEPT SHARE DATA											
		STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED								
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended						
	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income	7,475.67	5,639.91	5,940.55	13,115.58	11,537.01	24,550.15	7,475.67	5,639.91	5,940.55	13,115.58	11,537.01	24,550.15
2	Total Expenses	6,496.86	5,462.93	5,730.35	11,959.79	11,268.49	23,832.85	6,496.86	5,462.93	5,730.35	11,959.79	11,268.49	23,832.85
3	Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax	978.81	176.98	210.20	1,155.79	268.52	717.50	978.81	176.98	210.20	1,155.79	268.52	717.50
4	Exceptional Items	-0.00	-	5.50	-0.00	5.50	-	1.34	6.93	11.18	8.27	11.18	6.20
5	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	978.82	176.98	204.70	1,155.80	263.02	717.50	980.16	183.91	215.88	1,164.07	274.20	723.70
6	Total Tax Expense	225.28	65.61	-	290.89	-	57.03	227.36	65.61	-	292.97	-	57.03
7	Profit/(Loss) for the period	753.53	111.37	204.70	864.90	263.02	660.48	752.79	118.30	215.88	871.09	274.20	666.67
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	802.67	111.37	204.70	914.04	263.02	660.48	801.93	118.30	215.88	920.23	274.20	666.67
9	Paid up equity share capital (Face value)	4,570.33	4,570.33	3,856.82	4,570.33	3,856.82	4,570.33	4,570.33	4,570.33	3,856.82	4,570.33	3,856.82	4,570.33
10	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	6,596.14	3,075.72	-1,627.01	6,596.14	-1,627.01	2,964.35	6,608.53	3,082.65	-1,615.83	6,608.53	-1,615.83	2,970.55
11	Earnings per Equity Share (Basic & Diluted)	0.19	0.02	0.05	0.19	0.07	0.14	0.19	0.03	0.06	0.19	0.07	0.15

- Notes:
- The Consolidated financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
  - The results of the Company are also available for investors at [www.integraessentia.com](http://www.integraessentia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

For Integra Essentia Limited

Sd/-

Vishesh Gupta

Managing Director

DIN: 00255689

Place: Delhi

Date: November 06th, 2023



## ARVIND FASHIONS LIMITED

CIN - LS2399GJ2016PLC085595

Regd. Office: Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 380025

A MEMBER OF LALBHAI GROUP

Website: [www.arvindfashions.com](http://www.arvindfashions.com) Email: investorrelations@arvindbrands.co.in

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	in Crores except per share data					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended			
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	1,271.48	968.08	1,201.85	2,239.56	2,124.32	4,473.58
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	48.19	14.43	45.10	62.62	58.32	128.03
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	48.19	14.43	45.10	62.62	58.32	128.03
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	37.03	(4.53)	28.08	32.50	36.25	87.92
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing and Discontinuing operations	37.03	(4.53)	28.08	32.50	36.25	86.96
6	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	37.39	(5.64)	28.91	31.75	37.75	86.20
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	53.15	53.13	53.10	53.15	53.10	53.13
8	Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 4/- each) (Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)	1.63	(1.24)	1.37	0.39	1.34	2.77
	Basic : (Rs.)	1.63	(1.24)	1.37	0.39	1.33	2.76
	Diluted : (Rs.)						

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.arvindfashions.com](http://www.arvindfashions.com).
  - The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 which have been subjected to limited review by the Auditors of the Group, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 7, 2023 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.

## Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	
Total Income	201.75	174.89	180.55	376.64	758.59
Profit/(Loss) before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.91	45.01	9.38	37.64	298.40
Profit/(Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(24.24)	45.01	9.38	20.77	11.08
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(24.75)	38.78	9.28	14.03	10.95
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	(0.15)	(0.10)	(0.19)	(0.25)	(0.44)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) after tax	(24.90)	38.68	9.09	13.78	10.71

Place: Bangalore

Date: November 7, 2023

For Arvind Fashions Limited

Shailesh Chaturvedi

Managing Director &amp; CEO

## "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

## Transpek Industry Limited

Registered Office : 4th Floor, Lillieria 1038, Gotri - Sevasi Road, Vadodra - 390021.  
Tel : 0265 - 6700300 Email : [secretarial@transpek.com](mailto:secretarial@transpek.com) Website : [www.transpek.com](http://www.transpek.com)  
CIN : L23205GJ1965PLC001343

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.

PARTICULARS	Standalone (Rs. In Lakhs)						Consolidated (Rs. In Lakhs)					
	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)		
Revenue from Operations	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98</							

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Six month ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Six month ended 30.09.2022
Total Income	19,217.59	37,720.75	16,697.05	31,816.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,527.74	5,043.09	1,932.07	3,712.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,242.35	5,094.30	1,514.54	2,911.60
Equity Share Capital	1,006.86	1,006.86	1,056.40	1,056.40
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.51	5.02	1.93	3.71
(b) Diluted ( Rs.)	2.30	4.59	1.78	3.42

**LERTHAI FINANCE LIMITED**  
(CIN:L65100KA1979PLC061580)  
Registered Office: Barton Centre, Office No. 312/313, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bangalore 560001, India  
Statement of Audited Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023  
(Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
	Total income from operations (net)	12.31	26.22
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Equity Share Capital	70.00	70.00	70.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-22)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized): Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized): Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)

**KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED**

A Kirloskar Group Company  
Registered Office: Yamuna, S. No. 98 (3 to 7), Plot No. 3, Baner, Pune - 411 045.  
CIN No.: L29113PN1920PLC000670



**Unaudited Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	6,054	5,989	11,911	25,729	9,154	8,680	18,204	37,575
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items )	497	325	947	2,212	725	420	1,624	3,223
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items )	497	281	947	2,073	725	420	1,674	3,181
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items )	351	205	688	1,526	509	307	1,145	2,358
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	294	194	621	1,501	417	224	1,042	2,511
6	Equity Share Capital	159	159	159	159	159	159	159	159
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year				12,358				13,881
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (from continuing operations) (not annualized)								
	(a) Basic	4.42	2.58	8.66	19.22	6.35	3.87	14.36	29.59
	(b) Diluted	4.42	2.58	8.66	19.22	6.35	3.87	14.36	29.59

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kirloskarpumps.com.
- Exceptional item represents provision made towards impairment of it's investment in the subsidiary company viz. 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' in respective period in standalone financials.
- Exceptional items for quarter ended 30 June 2023 and half year ended 30 September 2023 represent net credit on account of reversal of provisions related to projects and sales tax in respect of Company's subsidiary 'Karad Projects and Motors Limited.' in consolidated financials.
- Exceptional item for year ended 31 March 2023, represent amount paid by the Company's subsidiary 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' (TKSL) to Government of Maharashtra towards change in usage of part of the land owned by it as per collector order dated 19 October 2022 in consolidated financials.
- Figures for earlier periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's figure.

Date : 07 November 2023  
Place : Dewas

Tel : +91 20 6721 4444  
Email: secretarial@kbl.co.in • Website: www.kirloskarpumps.com

For KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
SANJAY KIRLOSKAR  
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN : 00007885

**“IMPORTANT**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement.”

**Transpek Transpek Industry Limited**

Registered Office : 4th Floor, Lilleria 1038, Gotri - Sevasi Road, Vadodara - 390021.  
Tel : 0265 - 6700300 Email : secretarial@transpek.com Website : www.transpek.com  
CIN : L23205GJ1965PLC001343

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.**

PARTICULARS	Standalone ( Rs. In Lakhs )						Consolidated (Rs. In Lakhs )					
	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98	82,689.75	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98	82,689.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	556.02	2,125.48	2,668.27	2,681.50	4,882.12	11,280.12	555.94	2,125.42	2,668.23	2,681.36	4,882.04	11,279.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	556.02	2,125.48	2,668.27	2,681.50	4,882.12	11,280.12	555.94	2,125.42	2,668.23	2,681.36	4,882.04	11,279.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	299.44	1,585.05	1,998.54	1,884.49	3,638.56	8,348.02	299.36	1,584.99	1,998.50	1,884.35	3,638.48	8,347.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,583.79	1,853.67	3,485.77	4,437.46	4,910.84	11,490.82	2,583.71	1,853.61	3,485.73	4,437.32	4,910.76	11,490.51
Equity Share Capital	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	--	--	--	61,007.38	51,525.97	58,105.95	--	--	--	61,006.32	51,526.30	58,105.95
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
Basic & Diluted ( Rs. )	5.36	28.38	35.78	33.74	65.14	149.46	5.36	28.38	35.78	33.74	65.14	149.45

**Note:**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website at www.transpek.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com

Date : November 6, 2023  
Place : Vadodara

For TRANSPEC INDUSTRY LIMITED  
BIMAL V. MEHTA  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 00081171

indianexpress.com

I get the inside information and get inside the information.  
Inform your opinion with investigative journalism.

The Indian Express.  
For the Indian Intelligent.

The Indian EXPRESS  
— JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —

**SOFTTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED**  
CIN: L30107PN1996PLC016718  
Registered Office : SoftTech Towers, S NO 1/1A/7 8 15 16 17 Plot No. BCD 1-Baner, Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner Road, Pune: 411045.  
Tel : +91 20 67183711 Website : www.softtech-engr.com Email id : compliance@softtech-engr.com

**EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30/9/2023	30/6/2023	30/9/2022	30/9/2022	31/3/2023	30/9/2023	30/6/2023	30/9/2022	30/9/2022	31/3/2023		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,870.42	1,881.11	1,717.92	3,751.53	2,931.79	6,534.09	1,912.05	1,881.11	1,717.92	3,793.16	2,931.79	6,540.48
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	256.99	146.21	232.94	403.19	341.24	860.85	166.82	85.04	197.45	251.85	294.27	642.55
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	256.99	146.21	232.94	403.19	341.24	860.85	166.82	85.04	197.45	251.85	294.27	642.55
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	188.34	111.52	174.28	299.85	255.54	579.82	98.17	50.35	138.79	148.52	208.57	361.52
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	180.07	111.52	179.43	291.58	264.97	630.32	89.09	48.01	137.25	137.10	210.70	398.45
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	--	--	--	--	--	9,072.97	--	--	--	--	--	8,522.01
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic:	1.74	1.03	1.72	2.77	2.52	5.53	0.97	0.51	1.54	1.48	2.24	3.61
	2. Diluted:	1.68	1.00	1.72	2.68	2.52	5.48	0.94	0.49	1.54	1.43	2.24	3.78

**Note:**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7th November, 2023 and the same is filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.softtech-engr.com).

Place : Pune  
Date : 07 November, 2023

For SoftTech Engineers Limited  
Sd/-  
Vijay Gupta  
CEO & Managing Director

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Six month ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Six month ended 30.09.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income	19,217.59	37,720.75	16,697.05	31,816.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,527.74	5,043.09	1,932.07	3,712.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,242.35	5,094.30	1,514.54	2,911.60
Equity Share Capital	1,006.66	1,006.66	1,056.40	1,056.40
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.51	5.02	1.93	3.71
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.30	4.59	1.78	3.42
Notes:				
1 Key Standalone financial information				
Turnover	6,090.09	12,100.50	5,452.82	10,240.62
Profit/ (Loss) before tax	1,137.64	2,197.26	925.05	1,464.68
Profit/ (Loss) after tax	893.04	1,736.86	751.59	1,149.20
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges on November 07, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.				
3. The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 07, 2023 has declared an Interim Dividend of Re. 0.40/- per equity share (40%) of the Face Value of Re 1/- share fully paid up.				
4. Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc. USA, a wholly owned subsidiary of Saksoft Limited acquired the entire shareholding of Solveda Software India Private Limited & Solveda LLC effective August 2023 making it a wholly owned subsidiary of Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc. USA and a step down subsidiary of Saksoft Limited.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors <b>Aditya Krishna</b> Chairman & Managing Director				
Place: Chennai				
Date: November 07, 2023				

**KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED**  
A Kirloskar Group Company  
Registered Office: Yamuna, S. No. 98 (3 to 7), Plot No. 3, Baner, Pune - 411 045.  
CIN No.: L29113PN1920PLC000670



Enriching Lives

**Unaudited Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results**  
**for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended		
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	6,054	5,989	11,911	25,729	9,154	8,680	18,204	37,575
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	497	325	947	2,212	725	420	1,624	3,223
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	497	281	947	2,073	725	420	1,674	3,181
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	351	205	688	1,526	509	307	1,145	2,358
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	294	194	621	1,501	417	224	1,042	2,511
6	Equity Share Capital	159	159	159	159	159	159	159	159
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year				12,358				13,881
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (from continuing operations) (not annualized)								
	(a) Basic	4.42	2.58	8.66	19.22	6.35	3.87	14.36	29.59
	(b) Diluted	4.42	2.58	8.66	19.22	6.35	3.87	14.36	29.59

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kirloskarpumps.com.
- Exceptional item represents provision made towards impairment of its investment in the subsidiary company viz. 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' in respective period in standalone financials.
- Exceptional items for quarter ended 30 June 2023 and half year ended 30 September 2023 represent net credit on account of reversal of provisions related to projects and sales tax in respect of Company's subsidiary 'Karad Projects and Motors Limited.' in consolidated financials.
- Exceptional item for year ended 31 March 2023, represent amount paid by the Company's subsidiary 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' (TKSL) to Government of Maharashtra towards change in usage of part of the land owned by it as per collector order dated 19 October 2022 in consolidated financials.
- Figures for earlier periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's figure.

For KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED

Sd/-  
**SANJAY KIRLOSKAR**  
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN : 00007885

Date : 07 November 2023  
Place : Dewas

\* Tel: +91 20 6721 4444  
\* Email: secretarial@kbl.co.in \* Website: www.kirloskarpumps.com

<b>LERTHAI FINANCE LIMITED</b> (CIN:L65100KA1979PLC061580) Registered Office: Barton Centre, Office No. 312/313, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bangalore 560001, India Statement of Audited Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)			
Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	12.31	26.22	7.04
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Equity Share Capital	70.00	70.00	70.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-22)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.lerthalfinance.com.			
For Lerthai Finance Limited Sd/- <b>Mr. Shao Xing Max Yang</b> Chairman and Director DIN 08114973			
Place: Bengaluru			
Date: 07 <sup>th</sup> November 2023			

**“IMPORTANT**  
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement.”

<b>Transpek Industry Limited</b> relative Chemistry	Registered Office: 4th Floor, Lilleria 1038, Gotri - Sevasi Road, Vadodara - 390021. Tel: 0265 - 6700300 Email: secretarial@transpek.com Website: www.transpek.com CIN: L23205GJ1965PLC001343											
	<b>EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.</b>											
PARTICULARS	Standalone (Rs. In Lakhs)						Consolidated (Rs. In Lakhs)					
	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98	82,689.75	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98	82,689.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	556.02	2,125.48	2,668.27	2,681.50	4,882.12	11,280.12	555.94	2,125.42	2,668.23	2,681.36	4,882.04	11,279.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	556.02	2,125.48	2,668.27	2,681.50	4,882.12	11,280.12	555.94	2,125.42	2,668.23	2,681.36	4,882.04	11,279.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	299.44	1,585.05	1,998.54	1,884.49	3,638.56	8,348.02	299.36	1,584.99	1,998.50	1,884.35	3,638.48	8,347.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,583.79	1,853.67	3,485.77	4,437.46	4,910.84	11,490.82	2,583.71	1,853.61	3,485.73	4,437.32	4,910.76	11,490.51
Equity Share Capital	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	--	--	--	61,007.38	51,525.97	58,105.95	--	--	--	61,006.32	51,526.30	58,105.95
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
Basic & Diluted (Rs. )	5.36	28.38	35.78	33.74	65.14	149.46	5.36	28.38	35.78	33.74	65.14	149.45
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website at www.transpek.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.												
For TRANSPEK INDUSTRY LIMITED <b>BIMAL V. MEHTA</b> MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00081171												
Date : November 6, 2023												
Place : Vadodara												

indianexpress.com

**I get the inside information and get inside the information.**

**Inform your opinion with investigative journalism.**

**The Indian Express.**  
For the Indian Intelligent.

**The Indian EXPRESS**  
— JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —

<b>SOFTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED</b> CIN: L30107PN1996PLC016718 Registered Office: SoftTech Towers, S NO 1/1A/7 8 15 16 17 Plot No. BCD 1-Baner, Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner Road, Pune: 411045. Tel: +91 20 67183711 Website: www.softtech-engr.com Email id: compliance@softtech-engr.com													
<b>EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023</b> (Rs. in Lakhs)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended						
		30/9/2023	30/6/2023	30/9/2022	31/3/2023	30/9/2022	30/9/2022						
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited						
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,870.42	1,881.11	1,717.92	3,751.53	2,931.79	6,534.09	1,912.05	1,881.11	1,717.92	3,793.16	2,931.79	6,540.48
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	256.99	146.21	232.94	403.19	341.24	860.85	166.82	85.04	197.45	251.85	294.27	642.55
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	256.99	146.21	232.94	403.19	341.24	860.85	166.82	85.04	197.45	251.85	294.27	642.55
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	188.34	111.52	174.28	299.85	255.54	579.82	98.17	50.35	138.79	148.52	208.57	361.52
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	180.07	111.52	179.43	291.58	264.97	630.32	89.09	48.01	137.25	137.10	210.70	398.45
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	9,072.97	-	-	-	-	-	8,522.01
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
1.	Basic:	1.74	1.03	1.72	2.77	2.52	5.53	0.97	0.51	1.54	1.48	2.24	3.81
2.	Diluted:	1.68	1.00	1.72	2.68	2.52	5.48	0.94	0.49	1.54	1.43	2.24	3.78
Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7th November, 2023 and the same is filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.softtech-engr.com).													
For SoftTech Engineers Limited Sd/- <b>Vijay Gupta</b> CEO & Managing Director													
Place : Pune													
Date : 07 <sup>th</sup> November, 2023													



ALFRED HERBERT (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L74999WB1919PLC003516
Regd. Office: 13/3, Strand Road, Kolkata-700 001
Phone: 033 2226 8619/2229 9124;
E-mail: kolkata@alfredherbert.com; Website: www.alfredherbert.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Table with 7 columns: SL No, Particulars, Quarter ended 30.09.2023, Six Months ended 30.09.2023, Six Months ended 30.09.2022, Quarter ended 30.09.2023, Six Months ended 30.09.2023, Six Months ended 30.09.2022. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Profit/Loss, Earnings Per Share, etc.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.alfredherbert.co.in.

Place: Kolkata
Date: 7th November, 2023

LERTHAI FINANCE LIMITED (CIN:L65100KA1979PLC061580)

Registered Office: Barton Centre, Office No. 312/313, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bangalore 560001, India
Statement of Audited Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited), Half year ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited), Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited). Rows include Total income from operations, Profit/Loss, Earnings Per Share, etc.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.lerthafinance.com

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 07<sup>th</sup> November 2023

BFM INDUSTRIES LIMITED (CIN:L65930WB1919PLC000047)

Registered Address: 1, Ramesh Mitra Road, Third Floor, Kolkata - 700 025
Enlisted: bfmindia@gmail.com

NOTICE OF THE 104TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING BOOK CLOSURE AND E-VOTING INFORMATION
Notice is hereby given that the 104th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of M/s. BFM Industries Limited is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 30th November, 2023 at 11:00 a.m. at "The Ayanas School", 149, B.T. Road, Kolkata - 700 058 to transact the business as set out in the Notice convening the AGM ("the Notice").

Date: 7th November, 2023
Place: Kolkata

इण्डियन ओवर्सीज बैंक Indian Overseas Bank

Bashirhat Branch: S N Majumdar Road, Taki Road Crossing, Bashirhat, 24 Pgs(N) Pin- 743411. Phone - 03217 266899 Email: iob1464@iob.in

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property) [Rule 8(1)]

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Indian Overseas Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 13.07.2023 calling upon the borrowers / mortgagors / guarantors Mr. Monojit Ghosh (Since Deceased), S/o Shih Das Ghosh, S. N. Majumdar Road, Saipnaha, Ward no. 8, Holding no. 220/620, Dist. -North 24 Parganas, P.O.- Bashirhat, Pin- 743411 (hereinafter referred as "Borrower & Mortgagor") and Mrs Pouami Ghosh, S. N. Majumdar Road, Saipnaha, Ward no. 8, Holding no. 220/620, Dist- North 24 Parganas, P.O.- Bashirhat, Pin- 743411 (hereinafter referred as "Wife and Legal Heir of the deceased Borrower & Mortgagor Mr Monojit Ghosh and also Guardian of Mr. Souryajeed Ghosh who is Son and Legal Heir of deceased Borrower & Mortgagor Mr. Monojit Ghosh, as Known to the bank") to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.2,00,999.45 (Rupees Two Lakh Nine Hundred Ninety Nine and Paise Forty Five only) as on 30.06.2023 with further interest at contractual rates and rests, charges etc till date of realization within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, notices are hereby given to the Borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property(ies) described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on below mentioned dates.
The Borrower's / Guarantor's / Mortgagor's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available to redeem the Secured Assets.
The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealing with the properties will be subject to the charge of Punjab National Bank for the amounts and interest thereon.

Table with 4 columns: Sl. No., a) Name of the Branch, b) Name of the Account, c) Name of the Borrower (Owner of the Property), d) Description of the Property Mortgaged, e) Date of Demand Notice, f) Date of Possession, g) Amount Outstanding as on Demand Notice Date. Includes details for PNB (e-UBI) Kancharpara Branch and Barrackpore Branch.

Date: 04.11.2023
Place: Bashirhat.

QUALITY SYNTHETICS INDUSTRIES LIMITED Registered Office- Room.No.107, Anand Jyoti Building, 1st floor, 41 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700001

Ph.: 033-65180616 - E-Mail Id: qualitysynthetic@gmail.com, CIN - L65929WB1975PLC029956

Extract of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Table with 5 columns: SL NO., PARTICULARS, Quarter Ended 30.09.2023, Half Year Ended 30.09.2023, Year Ended 31.03.2023. Rows include Total income from operations, Profit/Loss, Earnings Per Share, etc.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchanges website viz. www.mse.in & www.cse-india.com and on Company's website viz. www.qualitysyntheticfibre.com

The above Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 07-11-2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors For QUALITY SYNTHETICS INDUSTRIES LTD. (Vinayak Sureka) Director DIN:08913245

JAGARAN MICROFIN PRIVATE LIMITED (CIN : U74210WB1993PTC057457)

Regd Off. 5th Floor, 38, Hemanta Basu Sarani, Kolkata - 700001
Tel: 033 2265 0100, Website : www.jagaranmf.com, Email: info@jagaranmf.com

Extract of Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs except for EPS)

Table with 4 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended September 30, 2023, September 30, 2022, 31st March, 2023 (Audited). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit/Loss, Earnings per Share, etc.

Note: 1. The Financial Results for the period ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 06, 2023. The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs ('MCA') under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('Act') read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended and other relevant provisions of the Act.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023 are available on stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.jagaranmf.com).

3. Figures for the Previous period /quarter have been rearranged/re-grouped wherever necessary, to confirm with the figures for the current year/quarter.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- Jaydeep Ghosh (CEO & Managing Director)

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property) [Rule 8(1)]

CIRCLE SASTRA : North 24 Parganas, 48-A, Jessore Road, Barasat (Near Seth Pukur) West Bengal, Pin - 700 124. Ph. : (033) 2584 0228 / 0239, E-mail : cs8291@pnb.co.in

Whereas : The Authorised Officer/s of the Punjab National Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued Demand Notices on the dates mentioned against each account calling upon the respective Borrower(s) to repay the amount as mentioned against each account within 60 days from the date of Notice / date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, notices are hereby given to the Borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property(ies) described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on below mentioned dates.

The Borrower's / Guarantor's / Mortgagor's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available to redeem the Secured Assets.
The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealing with the properties will be subject to the charge of Punjab National Bank for the amounts and interest thereon.

Table with 4 columns: Sl. No., a) Name of the Branch, b) Name of the Account, c) Name of the Borrower (Owner of the Property), d) Description of the Property Mortgaged, e) Date of Demand Notice, f) Date of Possession, g) Amount Outstanding as on Demand Notice Date. Includes details for PNB (e-UBI) Kancharpara Branch and Barrackpore Branch.

NIKAVA FASHIONS LIMITED (CIN:L31099WB1993PTC033567)

Registered Office: A-47, Salt Lake City SEC - 1, BL-AA KOLKATA - 700064 Email Id: bsnycidc@nik1983@gmail.com

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter and half yearly Ended 30/09/2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Table with 7 columns: SL No., PARTICULARS, 3 months ended (Unaudited), 3 months ended (Unaudited), Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (Unaudited), Year to date figures for current period ended (Unaudited), Previous year period ended (Unaudited), Previous year period ended (Audited). Rows include Income from Operations, Expenses, Profit/Loss, Earnings Per Share, etc.

Note: 1) Above financial result for the quarter ended 30th Sept,2023 have been reviewed and the board of director at their respective meeting held on 06th Nov,2023.
2) Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of these financial results and their reports is unqualified.
3) The above results for the quarter & half year ended 30th Sept,2023 along with Auditor Report & Declaration has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.
4) The above financials as on 30/09/2023 have been prepared as per the applicability of Ind AS.
5) Unquoted investments as stated in the financials are valued at cost.
6) Short term & Long Term Loan & Advances are payable on demand and are valued at cost.
7) The financial result of the company have been prepared with India accounting standards notified under section 133 of the company act 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of regulation 33 of the securities regulations 2015.
8) The company is engaged in the business of ' Textiles Products ' and has only one reportable segment in accordance with IND AS 108 Operating Segment.
9) As per regulation 33 of SEBI (listing obligations and disclosure requirement) Regulation,2015 the company has opted to publish quarterly and yearly audited standalone result.
10) Previous periods figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to confirm to the current periods classification.
FOR NIKAVA FASHIONS LIMITED BHAVIN SHANTILAL JAIN (DIRECTOR) DIN : 00741604

For All Advertisement Booking Call : 033- 6604 3800

**LERTHAI FINANCE LIMITED**  
(CIN:L65100KA1979PLC061580)  
Registered Office: Barton Centre, Office No. 312/313, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bangalore 560001, India  
Statement of Audited Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023  
(Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	12.31	26.22	7.04
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Equity Share Capital	70.00	70.00	70.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-22)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized): Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized): Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website [www.lerthaifinance.com](http://www.lerthaifinance.com)

**For Lerthai Finance Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Mr. Shao Xing Max Yang**  
Chairman and Director  
DIN 08114973

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: 07<sup>th</sup> November 2023

**KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED**

A Kirloskar Group Company  
Registered Office: Yamuna, S. No. 98 (3 to 7), Plot No. 3, Baner, Pune - 411 045.  
CIN No.: L29113PN1920PLC000670



Enriching Lives

**Unaudited Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2023**  
(Rupees in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	<b>6,054</b>	5,989	<b>11,911</b>	25,729	<b>9,154</b>	8,680	<b>18,204</b>	37,575
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	<b>497</b>	325	<b>947</b>	2,212	<b>725</b>	420	<b>1,624</b>	3,223
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	<b>497</b>	281	<b>947</b>	2,073	<b>725</b>	420	<b>1,674</b>	3,181
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	<b>351</b>	205	<b>688</b>	1,526	<b>509</b>	307	<b>1,145</b>	2,358
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	<b>294</b>	194	<b>621</b>	1,501	<b>417</b>	224	<b>1,042</b>	2,511
6	Equity Share Capital	<b>159</b>	159	<b>159</b>	159	<b>159</b>	159	<b>159</b>	159
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year				12,358				13,881
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (from continuing operations) (not annualized)								
	(a) Basic	<b>4.42</b>	2.58	<b>8.66</b>	19.22	<b>6.35</b>	3.87	<b>14.36</b>	29.59
	(b) Diluted	<b>4.42</b>	2.58	<b>8.66</b>	19.22	<b>6.35</b>	3.87	<b>14.36</b>	29.59

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.kirloskarpumps.com](http://www.kirloskarpumps.com).
- Exceptional item represents provision made towards impairment of its investment in the subsidiary company viz. 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' in respective period in standalone financials.
- Exceptional items for quarter ended 30 June 2023 and half year ended 30 September 2023 represent net credit on account of reversal of provisions related to projects and sales tax in respect of Company's subsidiary 'Karad Projects and Motors Limited.' in consolidated financials.
- Exceptional item for year ended 31 March 2023, represent amount paid by the Company's subsidiary 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' (TKSL) to Government of Maharashtra towards change in usage of part of the land owned by it as per collector order dated 19 October 2022 in consolidated financials.
- Figures for earlier periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's figure.

Date : 07 November 2023  
Place : Dewas

**For KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**SANJAY KIRLOSKAR**  
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN : 00007885

Tel : +91 20 6721 4444

Email : [secretarial@kbl.co.in](mailto:secretarial@kbl.co.in) • Website : [www.kirloskarpumps.com](http://www.kirloskarpumps.com)

**SAKSOFT SAKSOFT LIMITED**

Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block - A, No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kanchanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096.  
Phone: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 | Email : [investorqueries@saksoft.co.in](mailto:investorqueries@saksoft.co.in) | Website : [www.saksoft.com](http://www.saksoft.com)

**Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Six month ended	Quarter ended	Six month ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income	19,217.59	37,720.75	16,697.05	31,816.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,527.74	5,043.09	1,932.07	3,712.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,242.35	5,094.30	1,514.54	2,911.60
Equity Share capital	1,006.86	1,006.86	1,056.40	1,056.40
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.51	5.02	1.93	3.71
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.30	4.59	1.78	3.42

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, [www.saksoft.com](http://www.saksoft.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 07, 2023 has declared an Interim Dividend of Re. 0.40/- per equity share (40%) of the Face Value of Re 1/- share fully paid up.

Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc. USA, a wholly owned subsidiary of Saksoft Limited acquired the entire shareholding of Solveida Software India Private Limited & Solveida LLC effective August 2023 making it a wholly owned subsidiary of Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc. USA and a step down subsidiary of Saksoft Limited.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**Aditya Krishna**  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chennai  
Date: November 07, 2023

**INTEGRA ESSENTIA LIMITED**

(Formerly known as Integra Garments & Textiles Limited)  
CIN: L74110DL2007PLC396238

**REGD OFF: 902, 9th Floor, Aggarwal Cyber Plaza-1, Netaji Subhash Place, North West, New Delhi-110034, India**  
**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	FIGURES IN LAKHS EXCEPT SHARE DATA												
		STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income	7,475.67	5,639.91	5,940.55	13,115.58	11,537.01	24,550.15	7,475.67	5,639.91	5,940.55	13,115.58	11,537.01	24,550.15	
2	Total Expenses	6,496.86	5,462.93	5,730.35	11,959.79	11,268.49	23,832.05	6,496.86	5,462.93	5,730.35	11,959.79	11,268.49	23,832.05	
3	Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax	978.81	176.98	210.20	1,155.79	268.52	717.50	978.81	176.98	210.20	1,155.79	268.52	717.50	
4	Exceptional Items	-0.00	-	5.50	-0.00	5.50	-	1.34	6.93	11.18	8.27	11.18	6.20	
5	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	978.82	176.98	204.70	1,155.80	263.02	717.50	980.16	183.91	215.88	1,164.07	274.20	723.70	
6	Total Tax Expense	225.28	65.61	-	290.89	-	57.03	227.36	65.61	-	292.97	-	57.03	
7	Profit/(Loss) for the period	753.53	111.37	204.70	864.90	263.02	660.48	752.79	118.30	215.88	871.09	274.20	666.67	
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	802.67	111.37	204.70	914.04	263.02	660.48	801.93	118.30	215.88	920.23	274.20	666.67	
9	Paid up equity share capital (Face value)	4,570.33	4,570.33	3,856.82	4,570.33	3,856.82	4,570.33	4,570.33	4,570.33	3,856.82	4,570.33	3,856.82	4,570.33	
10	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	6,596.14	3,075.72	-1,627.01	6,596.14	-1,627.01	2,964.35	6,608.53	3,082.65	-1,615.83	6,608.53	-1,615.83	2,970.55	
11	Earnings per Equity Share (Basic & Diluted)	0.19	0.02	0.05	0.19	0.07	0.14	0.19	0.03	0.06	0.19	0.07	0.15	

**Notes:**  
1. The Consolidated financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.  
2. The results of the Company are also available for investors at [www.integraessentia.com](http://www.integraessentia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

**For Integra Essentia Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Vishesh Gupta**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00255689

Place: Delhi  
Date: November 06th, 2023

**ARVIND FASHIONS LIMITED**  
CIN - L52399GJ2016PLC085595  
Regd. Office: Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 380025  
A MEMBER OF LALBHA GROUP  
Website: [www.arvindfashions.com](http://www.arvindfashions.com) Email: [investor.relations@arvindbrands.co.in](mailto:investor.relations@arvindbrands.co.in)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
(in Crores except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,271.48	968.08	1,201.85	2,239.56	2,124.32	4,473.58	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	48.19	14.43	45.10	62.62	58.32	128.03	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	48.19	14.43	45.10	62.62	58.32	128.03	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	37.03	(4.53)	28.08	32.50	36.25	87.92	
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing and Discontinuing operations	37.03	(4.53)	28.08	32.50	36.25	86.96	
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	37.39	(5.64)	28.91	31.75	37.75	86.20	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	53.15	53.13	53.10	53.15	53.10	53.13	
7	Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						856.51	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 4/- each) ( Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)	1.63	(1.24)	1.37	0.39	1.34	2.77	
	Diluted (Rs.)	1.63	(1.24)	1.37	0.39	1.33	2.76	

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.arvindfashions.com](http://www.arvindfashions.com).
  - The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 which have been subjected to limited review by the Auditors of the Group, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 7, 2023 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.

Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
Total Income	201.75	174.89	180.55	376.64	298.40	758.59
Profit/(Loss) before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.91	45.01	9.38	55.92	11.08	10.10
Profit/(Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(24.24)	45.01	9.38	20.77	11.08	10.10
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(24.75)	38.78	9.28	14.03	10.95	9.86
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	(0.15)	(0.10)	(0.19)	(0.25)	(0.24)	(0.44)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) after tax	(24.90)	38.68	9.09	13.78	10.71	9.42

**For Arvind Fashions Limited**  
Shailesh Chaturvedi  
Managing Director & CEO

Place: Bangalore  
Date: November 7, 2023

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**Transpek Industry Limited**

Registered Office : 4th Floor, Lillieria 1038, Gotri - Sevasi Road, Vadodra - 390021.  
Tel : 0265 - 6700300 Email : [secretarial@transpek.com](mailto:secretarial@transpek.com) Website : [www.transpek.com](http://www.transpek.com)  
CIN : L23205GJ1965PLC001343

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.**

PARTICULARS	Standalone (Rs. in Lakhs)							Consolidated (Rs. in Lakhs)						
	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)		
Revenue from Operations	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98	82,689.75	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98	82,689.75		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)														

**EAST COAST RAILWAY**

Tender No.e-T-M-MCC-OBHS-PUI-19-2023  
 NAME OF WORK : MECHANIZED CLEANING OF COACHES AT COACHING DE POT PURI, ON BOARD HOUSEKEEPING SERVICE AND LINEN DISTRIBUTION IN PURI BASED TRAINS FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS.  
 Advertised Value (₹) : 65,86,90,696.72  
 EMD (₹) : 34,43,500/-, Tender Document Cost (₹) : 29,500/-, Period of Completion : 24 Months.  
 Bidding Start Date : 07.11.2023  
 Closing Date & Time : At 1530 hrs. of 21.11.2023.  
 Manual offers are not allowed against this tender and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.  
 Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-tender is available in website : <http://www.irps.gov.in>  
 Sr. Divisional Mechanical Engineer, Khurda Road  
 PR-749/O/23-24

**For Advertising in TENDER PAGES**  
 Contact **JITENDRA PATIL**  
 Mobile No.: 9029012015  
 Landline No.: 67440215

**LANDMARK DALMIA GROUP Landmark Property Development Company Limited**

REGD. OFFICE: 11TH FLOOR, NARAIN MANZIL, 23, BARAKHAMBIA ROAD, NEW DELHI-110 001  
 [CIN - L13100DL1976PLC188942] Phone: (011) 43621200 FAX: (011) 41501333  
 Email: [info@landmarkproperty.in](mailto:info@landmarkproperty.in) Website: [www.landmarkproperty.in](http://www.landmarkproperty.in)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)
		30th Sept, 2023 Unaudited	30th June, 2023 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2022 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2023 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2022 Unaudited	
1	Total Income	39.69	55.84	22.06	95.53	43.37	66.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional Items)	8.56	24.58	(22.43)	33.14	(27.67)	(739.17)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	8.56	24.58	(22.43)	33.14	(27.67)	(739.17)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	7.89	18.48	(16.54)	26.37	(21.67)	(654.08)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.89	18.48	(16.54)	26.37	(21.67)	(654.16)
6	Equity Share Capital(Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	4,199.35
8	Earnings Per Shares( Face Value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.006	0.01	(0.01)	0.02	(0.02)	(0.49)
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.006	0.01	(0.01)	0.02	(0.02)	(0.49)

Note : There were no exceptional items during the quarter ended 30th September, 2023.  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the stock exchanges websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.landmarkproperty.in](http://www.landmarkproperty.in)

For Landmark Property Development Company limited, Sd/- **Gaurav Dalmia** Chairperson & Managing Director  
 Place: New Delhi Date: 07.11.2023

**LERTHA FINANCE LIMITED** (CIN:L65100KA1979PLC061580)  
 Registered Office: Barton Centre, Office No. 312/313, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bangalore 560001, India  
 Statement of Audited Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	12.31	26.22	7.04
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Equity Share Capital	70.00	70.00	70.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-22)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website [www.lerthafinance.com](http://www.lerthafinance.com)  
 For Lerthai Finance Limited Sd/- **Mr. Shao Xing Max Yang** Chairman and Director DIN 08114973  
 Place: Bengaluru Date: 07<sup>th</sup> November 2023

**SAKSOFT SAKSOFT LIMITED**  
 your digital transformation partner  
 Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocoy Park, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor , Block - A , No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096.  
 Phone : +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 | Email : [investorqueries@saksoft.co.in](mailto:investorqueries@saksoft.co.in) | website: [www.saksoft.com](http://www.saksoft.com)

**Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023		Six month ended 30.09.2023		Quarter ended 30.09.2022		Six month ended 30.09.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income	19,217.59	37,720.75	16,697.05	31,816.83				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,527.74	5,043.09	1,932.07	3,712.53				
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,242.35	5,094.30	1,514.54	2,911.60				
Equity Share capital	1,006.86	1,006.86	1,056.40	1,056.40				
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations): (a) Basic (Rs.) (b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.51 2.30	5.02 4.59	1.93 1.78	3.71 3.42				
Notes : 1 Key Standalone financial information Turnover Profit/ (Loss) before tax Profit/ (Loss) after tax	6,090.09 1,137.64 893.04	12,100.50 2,197.26 1,736.86	5,452.82 925.05 751.59	10,240.62 1,464.68 1,149.20				

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, [www.saksoft.com](http://www.saksoft.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)  
 3. The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 07, 2023 has declared an Interim Dividend of Rs. 0.40/- per equity share (40%) of the Face Value of the 1/- share fully paid up.  
 4. Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc. USA, a wholly owned subsidiary of Saksoft Limited acquired the entire shareholding of Solveda Software India Private Limited & Solveda LLC effective August 2023 making it a wholly owned subsidiary of Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc. USA and a step down subsidiary of Saksoft Limited.  
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors **Aditya Krishna** Chairman & Managing Director  
 Place: Chennai Date: November 07, 2023

**KIRLOSAR BROTHERS LIMITED**

A Kirloskar Group Company  
 Registered Office: Yamuna, S. No. 98 (3 to 7), Plot No. 3, Baner, Pune - 411 045.  
 CIN No.: L29113PN1920PLC000670



Enriching Lives

**Unaudited Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2023**  
 (Rupees in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
1	Total income from Operations	6,054	5,989	11,911	25,729	9,154	8,680	18,204	37,575
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items )	497	325	947	2,212	725	420	1,624	3,223
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items )	497	281	947	2,073	725	420	1,674	3,181
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items )	351	205	688	1,526	509	307	1,145	2,358
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	294	194	621	1,501	417	224	1,042	2,511
6	Equity Share Capital	159	159	159	159	159	159	159	159
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year				12,358				13,881
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (from continuing operations) (not annualized) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	4.42 4.42	2.58 2.58	8.66 8.66	19.22 19.22	6.35 6.35	3.87 3.87	14.36 14.36	29.59 29.59

**Notes:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.kirloskarpumps.com](http://www.kirloskarpumps.com).  
 2 Exceptional item represents provision made towards impairment of it's investment in the subsidiary company viz. 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' in respective period in standalone financials.  
 3 Exceptional items for quarter ended 30 June 2023 and half year ended 30 September 2023 represent net credit on account of reversal of provisions related to projects and sales tax in respect of Company's subsidiary 'Karad Projects and Motors Limited.' in consolidated financials.  
 4 Exceptional item for year ended 31 March 2023, represent amount paid by the Company's subsidiary 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' (TKSL) to Government of Maharashtra towards change in usage of part of the land owned by it as per collector order dated 19 October 2022 in consolidated financials.  
 5 Figures for earlier periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's figure.

For KIRLOSAR BROTHERS LIMITED  
 Sd/- **SANJAY KIRLOSAR** CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN : 00007885

Date : 07 November 2023  
 Place : Dewas

Tel: +91 20 6721 4444  
 Email: [secretarial@kbl.co.in](mailto:secretarial@kbl.co.in) Website: [www.kirloskarpumps.com](http://www.kirloskarpumps.com)

**TAINWALA CHEMICALS AND PLASTICS (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 CIN: L24100MH1985PLC037387  
 Regd. Off.: Tainwala House, Road No. 18, M.I.D.C., Marol, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093  
 Tel No: 022-67166161; Email: [cs@tainwala.in](mailto:cs@tainwala.in); [www.tainwala.in](http://www.tainwala.in)

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
 (Amount in INR Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations	1173.94	702.89	501.54	1,876.83	733.16
Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	533.94	26.40	270.66	560.34	286.45
Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax, (After Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items#)	533.94	26.40	270.66	560.34	286.45
Net Profit/(loss) for the period After Tax, (After Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items#)	472.44	26.40	243.99	498.84	259.78
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	178.81	978.33	264.54	1,157.14	233.53
Capital Redemption Reserve					
Debt Redemption Reserve					
Debt Service Coverage Ratio					
Interest Service Coverage Ratio					
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted EPS	5.05	0.28	2.61	5.33	2.77
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-

**NOTES:**  
 1. The financial statements for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 7, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified opinion. The financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.  
 2. Segments have been identified in line with the Indian Accounting Standard - 108 "Operating Segment" specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules framed thereunder.  
 3. Figures of previous periods/years have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever considered necessary.  
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors **Tainwala Chemicals and Plastics (India) Limited**  
 Sd/- **Ramesh Tainwala** Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00234109

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: November 7, 2023

**Transpek Industry Limited**  
 relative Chemistry

Registered Office : 4th Floor, Lilleria 1038, Gotri - Sevasi Road, Vadodra - 390021.  
 Tel : 0265 - 6700300 Email : [secretarial@transpek.com](mailto:secretarial@transpek.com) Website : [www.transpek.com](http://www.transpek.com)  
 CIN : L23205GJ1965PLC001343

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.**

PARTICULARS	Standalone (Rs. In Lakhs)					Consolidated (Rs. In Lakhs)				
	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	556.02	2,125.48	2,668.27	2,681.50	4,882.12	555.94	2,125.42	2,668.23	2,681.36	4,882.04
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	556.02	2,125.48	2,668.27	2,681.50	4,882.12	555.94	2,125.42	2,668.23	2,681.36	4,882.04
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	299.44	1,585.05	1,998.54	1,884.49	3,638.56	299.36	1,584.99	1,998.50	1,884.35	3,638.48
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,583.79	1,853.67	3,485.77	4,437.46	4,910.84	2,583.71	1,853.61	3,485.73	4,437.32	4,910.76
Equity Share Capital	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	61,007.38	51,525.97	-	-	-	61,006.32	51,526.30
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	5.36	28.38	35.78	33.74	65.14	5.36	28.38	35.78	33.74	65.14

**Note:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website at [www.transpek.com](http://www.transpek.com) and the Stock Exchange's Website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)  
 For TRANSPÉK INDUSTRY LIMITED  
**BIMAL V. MEHTA** MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN: 00081171  
 Date : November 6, 2023  
 Place : Vadodra

**In The Court Of The Principal Subordinate Judge Of Tiruppur, Tamilnadu**  
 I.P.No: 54/2023

S.R. Senthil Kumar,  
 S/o, Ramasamy,  
 No:1221/A, Nethaji Nagar,  
 Pachavanjipalayam,  
 Veerapandi, Tiruppur District. Petitioner  
 - Versus -  
 Yes Bank,  
 Yes Bank Tower, IFC-2, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor,  
 Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone(W),  
 Mumbai-400013, Maharashtra. Respondent No.1  
**GENERAL NOTICE**  
 Take notice that the above said petitioner had filed a petition before the Principal Subordinate Judge of Tiruppur, Tamilnadu in I.P.No:54/2023 to declare him as an insolvent and the same is posted on 17.11.2023. So if the above said respondents or any other person have any objection over the same, then kindly make your appearance before the said court on that day of 17.11.2023 at 10.30 a.m. and raise your objections. Failing which suitable order may be passed by the said court.

PMURUGESAN, M.A.B.L.,  
 D.VIMALRAJ, B.Sc.B.L.,  
 Advocates,  
 Tiruppur.



